
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3181
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGES IN CHHATTISGARH
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of overbridges proposed in Chhattisgarh from Champa to Korba and from Champa to Bilaspur;

(b) the present status of the proposed overbridges in the State;

(c) whether the construction work of overbridge at Champa-Birra National Highway 49 has been stopped by the Government;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which construction work of overbridge is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) Three number of over-bridges are proposed in Chhattisgarh from Champa to Korba and from Champa to Bilaspur, out of which construction of two number of over-bridges are in progress.

(c) to (e) Construction work of one overbridge at Champa-Birra National Highway 49 has been stopped due to non availability of land for construction. The work will be taken-up, once the land is made available for construction.
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